M. E. S. COLLEGE OF ARTS & (fOMMI‘".Rf'I‘Z, ZU'ARINAAJ:;;R-GOA
ANALYSIS OF ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON SYLL §
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020-21

1.11 feel proud to have been a student of MLE.S. College of Arts & Commerce.

1 feel proud to have Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree ?" ""213; 1 Total |
been a student of agree Disagre ‘! j
ML.E.S. College of Arts ‘ ‘
& Commerce i ’ _ s a8 |
Number of responses 32 13 03 0 0 'l |
Percentage | 66.66 12708 909 |0 0 { 100 |
= N I
1.2. My college learning was useful in my career
My college learning was | Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly Total |
useful in my career agree Disagree (
Number of responses 25 16 07 0 0 48
Percentage 52.08 33.33 14.58 0 0 100

1.3. I feel that my education at MLE.S. has inculcated strong moral and ethical values in

me
I feel that my education | Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly Totalj
at MLE.S. has inculcated | agree Disagree
strong moral and
ethical values in me 1‘
Number of responses 21 21 04 01 01 48 |
Percentage 43.75 43.75 |8.33 2.08 2.08 100
1.4. The key concepts were adequately addressed in each course/paper
The key concepts were Strongly Agree | Neutral Disagree | Strongly | Total
adequately addressed in agree Disagree
| cach course/paper
Number of responses 24 19 04 0 01 |48
Percentage [ 50.00 3958 (833 | 2,08 100
L R —_— )t ]




1.5. There were adequate learning resources (e.g. books, journals, audio-visual
materials, e-resource, cte.) provide for program delivery and to actively engagestudents.

| There were adequate Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree St.rongly { Total |
learning resources (e.g. agree Disagree |
books, journals, audio- 1 ‘
visual materials, e- | "
| resource, etc.) provide for ‘ ;
program delivery and to |
actively engage students. - IR I W
Number of responses 24 16 05 02 01 48
' Percentage 50.00 3333 10.41 416 | 2.08 100 |
|
1.6.The curriculum has immensely contributed to my knowledge, skills and overall
personal development.
The curriculum has Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree | Strongly | Total i
immensely contributed to | agree Disagree
my knowledge, skills and ‘
overall personal 1
development. J'
Number of responses 20 18 07 02 01 48 f
_
Percentage 41.66 375 14.58 4.16 2.08 100 |
1.7 The curriculum is designed to effectively meet the standards of 21st century job -
market.
The curriculum is Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree | Strongly | Total
designed to effectively agree Disagree
meet the standards of
21st century job -
market.
Number of responses 18 18 07 01 04 48
Percentage 375 37.5 14.58 | 2.08 8.33 100
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M. K. S, COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE, ZUARINAGAR-GOA
ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS' FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020-21

PROGRAMME: B. A.

Semester Il
very Goc;d _Satlsfaétb Unsatisfacto Total N
| |Good | clory | Vnsstiefacly |

No. of

Contentofthe course | Responses | " LA R I I
e Percentage 52.38 33.33 9.52 476 ~100.00 |

Depth and coverage of the | No. of
_course “Responses 8 13 2 0 21
I Percentage | 28.57 61.90 9.52 0.00 100.00
Contribution of syllabus to
your knowledge, skills and | No. of 11 8 1 1 21
overall personal Responses
development

Percentage 52.38 38.10 4.76 4.76 100.00
Availability of learning
resources (Reading No. of
material, audio-visual Responses 8 10 2 L 21
material, e-resources, etc)

Percentage 38.10 47.62 9.52 4.76 100.00
Relevance of syllabus to No. of
the needs of the R . 6 13 2 0 21

. esponses

contemporary society

Percentage 28.57 61.90 9.52 0.00 100.00
Ready employability on No. of
completion of the course Responses 4 43 o 9 2

Percentage 19.05 61.90 19.05 0.00 100.00

W % L/L,L.u_/—‘..,k&,l ) :
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M. E. S. COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE, ZUARINAGAR-GOA
ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS' FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020-21

PROGRAMME: B. A.

“Semester IV
- o I
ery . : |
Good Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Tota
No. of
: 44
Content of the course Responses 18 25 1 0
Percentage | 40.91 56.81 2.27 0.00 100 |
Depth and coverage of the | No. of
course Responses 15 24 5 2 44
Percentage 34.09 54.55 11.36 0.00 100.00
Contribution of syllabus to
your knowledge, skills and | No. of
overall personal Responses 19 23 L L 44
development
Percentage 43.19 52.27 2.27 2.27 100.00
Availability of learning
resources (Reading No. of |
material, audio-visual Responses 18 26 L 1 44
material, e-resources, etc)
Percentage 36.36 59.09 2.27 2.27 100.00
Relevance of syllabus to No. of
the needs of the R e‘s p— 17 24 3 0 44
contemporary society P
Percentage 38.64 54.55 6.82 0.00 100.00
Ready employability on No. of
completion of the course Responses 2 32 2 L b
Percentage 20.45 72.73 4.55 2.27 100.00

oo A
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7. Content of the Course

M. E. S. COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE, ZUARINAGAR-GOA
ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020-21

PROGRAMME: B. COM.

SEMESTER: II1

Sr. No.

| Content of

Very Good | Good Satisfactory | Not | Total ;

! the Course Satisfactory |

03. No. of ]

]1 responses 35 24 03 NIL 62 ;

L 04, | Percentage 56.45% 38.71% 4.84 % - |

8. Depth and Coverage of course
Sr. No. Depth and | Very Good | Good Satisfactory | Not | Total

Coverage of Satisfactory

course i

03. Ho-at 29 27 06 NIL 62 |

responses |

04. Percentage 46.77% 43.55% 9.68% - [ ]

9. Contribution of syllabus to your knowledge, skills and overall personal development

Sr. No.

Contribution
of syllabus to
your
knowledge,
skills and
overall
personal
development

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Not
Satisfactory

Total

03.

No. of
responses

35

17

09

01

62

04.

Percentage

56.45%

27.42%

14.52%

1.61%

10. Availability of learning resources

Sr. No.

Availability
of learning
resources

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Not
Satisfactory

Total

03.

No. of
responses

40

18

04

NIL

04.

Percentage

64.52%

29.03%

6.45%




11. Relevance of syllabus to the needs of contemporary society

Sr. No.

S0

syllabus to
the needs of
contemporary |
~ society
\o of
| responses

| Relevance of |
\ ery Good |

B

O\Jl

|
1

|

| Percentage

l
1
|
|
[

46.77%

43.55%

1
| ©
|
4{

Satisfactory ‘t
[

05 ’{0
806% |

12. Ready employability on completion of the course

| —
161

Satisfactory

Total

e

Sr. No.

| Ready

| employability
! on

| completion of
| the course

Very Good

Good

Not

Satisfactory ‘l Total

Satisfactory |

03. | No. of
responses

17

16 NIL 62

04. Percentage

46.77

27.42

Vichorared
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M. E S COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE, ZUARINAGAR-GOA
ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS' FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020-21

PROGRAMME: B. COM,

SEMESTER: IV

1. Content of the Course

| Sr. No. Contentof | Very Good | Good | Satisfactory | Not Total
- theCourse | | B | Satisfactory |
01, No. of 44 45 0 ‘ NIL 9
__(responses | | 1 | S—
02 | Percentage | 47.83% 4891% 326% | -
2. Depth and Coverage of course
Sr.No. ﬁcpth and | Very Good | Good Satisfactory | Not Total
Coverage of Satisfactory
course
o, il 49 39 04 NIL 9
- responses
L 02 Percentage 53.26% 42.39% 4.35% -

3. Contribution of syllabus to your knowledge, skills and overall personal development

Sr. No. Contribution
of syllabus to
your
knowledge,
skills and
overall
personal

development

Very Good

Good

Not
Satisfactory

Satisfactory

Total

No. of
responses

01.

48

37

07 NIL

02.

Percentage

52.17%

40.21%

7.61%

4. Availability of learning resources

Availability
of learning
_resources

Sr. No.

Very Good

Good

Not

Satisfactory Satisfactory

No. of
responses

01.

-

51

31

10 NIL

02.

Percentage

_5543%

_3370% |

1087% :




& Relevance of syllabus to the needs of contemporary soclety

'1 Relevance of 1
| syllabus to Not \
| thencedsof | Very Good Good Satisfactory | Total
‘ ! Satisfactory
contemporary
S .- SN N RN

(UR No. of 42 41 09 NIL 92
responses

02. Percentage 45.65% 44.57% 978% |- |

6. Ready employability on completion of the course

| Sr. No. Ready Very Good | Good Satisfactory | Not
‘ employability
on

. completion of
[ the course

; 01. No. of 45 33 14

r responses

|02 Percentage 48.91% 35.87 15.22%

Total
Satisfactory

NIL 92

Prhonns Moc—etit” B
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M. E. S. COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE, ZUARINAGAR-GOA
ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020-21

PROGRAMME: BBA (Shipping and Logistics)

[ ~ BBA(Shipping and Logistics)
j |
| i
! |
——y— SN S }
(\3/231 Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory Total J'
No. of ' \
Content of the course Responses 02 02 l
Percentage 100% |
Depth and coverage of the | No. of 01 01 02 \
course Responses J
Percentage 50% 50% }
Contribution of syllabus to i
your knowledge, skills and | No. of 01 01 02
overall personal Responses
development
Percentage 50% 50%
Availability of learning
resources (Reading No. of 01 01 02
material, audio-visual Responses
material, e-resources, etc)
Percentage 50% 50%
Relevance of syllabus to No. of
the needs of the Reé —— 01 01 02
contemporary society P
Percentage 50% 50%
Ready employability on No. of 01 01
completion of the course Responses -
Percentage 50% 50%

INSNATSL
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M. E. S. COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE, ZUARINAGAR-GOA
ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020-21

PROGRAMME: BBA

 BBA ]
|
l
\
- Very Good | Satisf Unsatisfactory | Total
Good 00! atisfactory | Unsatisfactory | To -
. No. of
Content of the course Responses 03 - - - B 03 B
Percentage 100%
Depth and coverage of the | No. of 03 ) ) ) 03
course Responses
Percentage 100%
Contribution of syllabus to
your knowledge, skills and | No. of ) '
overall personal Responses 02 o ) 03 |
development l
Percentage | 66.67% | 33.33% !
Availability of learning ;
resources (Reading No. of
material, audio-visual Responses 02 ) ) 01 03
material, e-resources, etc)
Percentage | 66.67% 33.33%
Relevance of syllabus to No. of
the needs of the Re§ onses 02 01 - - 03
contemporary society P
Percentage | 66.67% | 33.33%
Ready employability on No. of 03 ) ) ) 03
completion of the course Responses
Percentage 100%

Lo
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M. E. S. COLLEGFE OF ARTS & COMMERCE, ZUARINAGAR-GOA
ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS' FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020-21

PROGRAMME: M.COM

‘MCom 5
; Good Good Satisfactory Unsatlsjaru:‘tiorryr Liondl
No. of
1 18
Content of the course Responses 16 01 0 0 e
Percentage | 88.8% | 556% 5.56% -
Depth and coverage of the | No. of 14 03 0 01 18
course Responses
Percentage | 77.78% | 16.67% 5.56%
Contribution of syllabus to |
your knowledge, skills and | No. of 16 01 0 01 18 ‘,
overall personal Responses \
development
Percentage | 88.8% 5.56% 5.56%
Availability of learning
resources (Reading No. of
material, audio-visual Responses e 05 0 01 18
material, e-resources, etc)
Percentage | 66.67% | 27.78% 5.56%
Relevance of syllabus to No. of
the needs of the R e's Ases 09 07 01 01 18
contemporary society k2
Percentage 50% 38.89% 5.56% 5.56%
Ready employability on No. of
completion of the course Responses o 08 02 01 18
Percentage | 38.89% | 44.44% 11.11% 5.56%
i: \C *Qig_a_&cﬁg' L/LM_L\_, &'a.‘_‘__—-
Rochana Kharangate Dr. Meenakshi Bawa
IQAC Co-ordinator Principal
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